

#4

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 355

BY REPRESENTATIVE RAUSCHER

1 Page 1, line 3, following "land;":

2 Insert "requiring the Alaska Supreme Court to establish a bail schedule;"

3

4 Page 6, line 17, through page 7, line 14:

5 Delete all material and insert:

6 "Sec. 41.15.960. **Bail schedules.** The supreme court shall establish by rule or
7 order a schedule of bail amounts for offenses under this chapter or under regulations
8 adopted under this chapter that allow the disposition of a citation without a court
9 appearance. The bail amount may not exceed the maximum fine authorized by law for
10 that offense."

11

12 Page 7, following line 21:

13 Insert a new bill section to read:

14 "** Sec. 24. The uncodified law of the State of Alaska is amended by adding a new section to
15 read:

16 TRANSITION: SCHEDULE OF BAIL AMOUNTS. Notwithstanding AS 41.15.960,
17 enacted by sec. 21 of this Act, the supreme court shall establish the bail schedule required
18 under sec. 21 of this Act within 120 days after the effective date of sec. 21 of this Act."

19

20 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

21

22 Page 7, line 22:

23 Delete "Section 23 of this Act takes"

1 Insert "Sections 23 and 24 of this Act take"

2

3 Page 7, line 23:

4 Delete "sec. 24"

5 Insert "sec. 25"